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No. 29, A.]	 [Published May 12, 1955.

CHAPTER 70

AN ACT to amend chapter 183, laws of 1951, section 23, relating to the
compensation of the reporter in the municipal court of Sawyer county.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

Chapter 183, laws of 1951, section 23, is amended to read:
(Chapter 183, laws of 1951) Section 23. It shall be lawful for the

municipal judge to call in a phonographic reporter skilled in the art of
shorthand reporting, to take testimony in any action, examination or other
proceeding in the municipal court, and the reporter's notes so taken may
be filed in lieu of the minutes of testimony required by law to be taken
by justices of the peace in like proceedings; provided, that in case of
appeal in civil actions, said reporter, when requested by the appellant,
shall file a transcribed copy of his notes vertified by his oath which shall
be returned as the testimony in the case, and the fees for transcribing
said testimony not exceeding 5 cents per folio, shall be taxed as part of
the judge's fees in the case. Said reporter shall receive such compensation
for taking testimony as shall be fixed by the municipal judge not exceeding
* * * $10 per day for each day's actual attendance on said court, which
amount shall be taxed as costs in the case. In all criminal trials and pro-
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ceedings said fees and per diem shall be certified, audited and paid out of
the county treasury monthly; fees per diem shall be certified and audited
by the certificate of the municipal judge, showing the title of the case and
the amount due said phonographic reporter for services therein. Section
2439 (252.02 to 252.21) of the statutes of 1898 shall apply to said reporter
and said court.

Approved May 6, 1955.
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